

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: April 14, 2015

PROJECT: 2015 Miscellaneous Improvements Project
Project No. MIP14-2142 / CIP No. 50298

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Base Bid in the amount of \$262,600.00 to Knife River – Rapid City at the April 20, 2015 Council Meeting.

BIDDER'S SUMMARY

<u>Bidder</u>	<u>Base Bid</u>
Knife River – Rapid City	\$262,600.00
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$368,516.50
Complete Concrete, Inc. dba Complete Contracting Solutions	\$385,735.00

City staff recommends awarding this project to Knife River – Rapid City for a total base bid in the amount of \$262,600.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	MIP
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$324,192.00	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		
BASE BID	\$299,998.50	

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	MIP
COST CENTER		4370
LINE ITEM		8913
FUNDING CENTER		0505
BID AMOUNT	\$262,600.00	\$262,600.00

PROJECT MANAGER:



Paul Faiman

DATE:

4/15/2015

PROJECT NAME: 2015 MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. MIP14-2142 / CIP NO. 50298

LET DATE: APRIL 14, 2015

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$262,600.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KNIFE RIVER - RAPID CITY		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.		COMPLETE CONCRETE, INC. DBA COMPLETE CONTRACTING SOLUTIONS	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,900.00	\$32,900.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	SAW & REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	575.00	\$24.75	\$14,231.25	\$13.00	\$7,475.00	\$20.00	\$11,500.00	\$8.00	\$4,600.00
3	SAW & REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	20.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$61.65	\$1,233.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
4	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	577.00	\$12.00	\$6,924.00	\$9.30	\$5,366.10	\$20.00	\$11,540.00	\$20.00	\$11,540.00
5	REMOVE SIDEWALK	SF	3,040.00	\$3.50	\$10,640.00	\$2.55	\$7,752.00	\$4.00	\$12,160.00	\$4.00	\$12,160.00
6	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH	SY	97.00	\$27.00	\$2,619.00	\$21.60	\$2,095.20	\$12.00	\$1,164.00	\$65.00	\$6,305.00
7	REMOVE CONCRETE PAN & FILLET	SY	206.00	\$35.50	\$7,313.00	\$27.25	\$5,613.50	\$33.00	\$6,798.00	\$65.00	\$13,390.00
8	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	195.00	\$30.00	\$5,850.00	\$36.00	\$7,020.00	\$48.00	\$9,360.00	\$65.00	\$12,675.00
9	MILL ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	615.00	\$3.50	\$2,152.50	\$8.40	\$5,166.00	\$7.00	\$4,305.00	\$25.00	\$15,375.00
10	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	SF	5,935.00	\$6.75	\$40,061.25	\$4.95	\$29,378.25	\$10.70	\$63,504.50	\$8.00	\$47,480.00
11	INSTALL 6" REIN. CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	280.00	\$8.50	\$2,380.00	\$7.00	\$1,960.00	\$16.80	\$4,704.00	\$25.00	\$7,000.00
12	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	222.00	\$35.00	\$7,770.00	\$30.20	\$6,704.40	\$32.50	\$7,215.00	\$55.00	\$12,210.00
13	INSTALL CURB AND GUTTER	LF	290.00	\$35.00	\$10,150.00	\$38.35	\$11,121.50	\$58.00	\$16,820.00	\$55.00	\$15,950.00

14	INSTALL REIN. CURB & GUTTER	LF	240.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$41.85	\$10,044.00	\$65.00	\$15,600.00	\$75.00	\$18,000.00
15	INSTALL REIN. CONCRETE FILLET	SY	31.00	\$85.50	\$2,650.50	\$98.75	\$3,061.25	\$110.00	\$3,410.00	\$150.00	\$4,650.00
16	INSTALL REIN. CONCRETE DRAIN PAN BETWEEN CURB AND SIDEWALK BRIDGE	SFSY	10.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$116.20	\$1,162.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00
17	REINFORCED CONC. C' WALL	LF	80.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	\$59.25	\$4,740.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00
18	REINFORCED CONC. DRIVEWAY	SY	250.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$75.50	\$18,875.00	\$120.00	\$30,000.00	\$95.00	\$23,750.00
19	DIGOUTS W/ BASE COURSE	CY	10.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$99.25	\$992.50	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
20	BASE COURSE	TN	250.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$41.00	\$10,250.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00
21	ASPHALT PAVEMENT (PG 64-22)	TN	240.00	\$150.00	\$36,000.00	\$216.50	\$51,960.00	\$135.00	\$32,400.00	\$260.00	\$62,400.00
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN	LS	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,743.00	\$1,743.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
23	TYPE 'B' ADVANCE ARROW PANEL	EA	2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$581.00	\$1,162.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$24,750.00	\$24,750.00	\$9,295.00	\$9,295.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
25	PLASTIC CONCRETE TESTS	EA	10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$267.25	\$2,672.50	\$295.00	\$2,950.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
26	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$6,060.00	\$6,060.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
27	EROSION WATTLES, 9"	LF	50.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.80	\$290.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
28	FURNISH & INSTALL 2" ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	LF	25.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$8.60	\$215.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
29	OUTLET/ INLET PROTECTION	EA	8.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$145.25	\$1,162.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00
30	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL	CY	20.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$190.00	\$3,800.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00
31	SIDEWALK BRIDGE	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,100.20	\$2,100.20	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
32	GEOGRID	SY	500.00	\$7.50	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
33	GROOVE & TAPE 12" WHITE MARKING TAPE	LF	180.00	\$25.00	\$4,500.00	\$12.80	\$2,304.00	\$13.00	\$2,340.00	\$12.50	\$2,250.00

34	GROOVE & TAPE 24" WHITE MARKING TAPE	LF	126.00	\$32.00	\$4,032.00	\$25.60	\$3,225.60	\$26.00	\$3,276.00	\$25.00	\$3,150.00
35	FURNISH & INSTALL 9" PCC PAVEMENT	SY	10.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$127.80	\$1,278.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
36	REMOVE A/C MEDIAN PAVEMENT	SY	40.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$24.70	\$988.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
37	FURNISH & INSTALL A/C MEDIAN PAVEMENT 3" THICK	TN	3.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$245.00	\$735.00	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL					\$299,998.50		\$262,600.00		\$368,516.50		\$385,735.00

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Paul Faiman 4/15/2015

Paul Faiman
Project Manager

Date